ROAD / BRIDGE CLOSURE TEMPORARY, PERMANENT AND LANE RESTRICTIONS

When situations dictate the closure of a street or roadway within the City of Greenwood, Indiana the following shall serve as a guide for notification of the appropriate authority.

All markings for closure shall conform to the "Handbook for Traffic Control in Construction and Maintenance Areas." If you have any questions, please contact the City of Greenwood Engineering Division.

Notification:

Unless there is an emergency situation, the following are the general notification requirements:

- Notification within 10 workings days prior to closing should appear in newspaper
- 2 weeks notice should be given to all affected parties whenever possible
- Notification should be done in writing

In any situation - entities to be notified are, but are <u>not</u> limited to, the list below:

1. **Emergency Services:**

	Greenwood Police Department	32-9191
	Greenwood Fire Department	32-2599
	Johnson County Sheriff's Department (Dispatch)	16-6336
2	Municipal	
۷.	. <u>Municipal:</u>	
۷.	City of Greenwood Mayor's Office	37-5000

Municipal Continued:

	City of Greenwood Department of Public Works (Sanitation Dept and Street Dept)317-887-5607 367 South Washington Street Greenwood, IN 46143
	Johnson County Highway Department (if applicable)
3.	Other:
	Best Way Disposal Indianapolis
	Center Grove Community School Corporation
	Clark Pleasant Transportation
	Office317-535-7255 Clark Pleasant Community School Corporation
	Greenwood Community School Corporation
	Greenwood Post Office
	Whiteland Post Office

4. Project Specific:

Businesses directly affected by closure (This would include deliveries, pedestrian traffic, vehicle customer traffic, parking, etc. Note: Businesses may be affected by the detour posting also.)

Residents directly affected by the closing